
 

Program Leadership Committee 
2013-14 

 
 
Agriculture and Natural Resources 
 
Joan Dusky, (2014) 
Associate Dean of Extension 
Agriculture Program Leader 
University of Florida 
P.O. Box 110210 
1038 McCarty Hall 
Gainesville, FL  32611 
Phone:  352-392-1761 
Fax:  352-846-0458 
jadu@ufl.edu 
 

Dawn Mellion-Patin (2015) 
Specialist 
Southern University Agriculture 
Research and Extension 
P.O. Box 10010 
Baton Rouge, LA  70813 
Phone:  225-771-3532 
Fax:  225-771-2861 
dawn_mellion@suagcenter.com 

 

 
Communications 
 
Frankie Gould (2015) 
Director of Communications 
Louisiana State University AgCenter 
141 Knapp Hall 
Baton Rouge, LA  70803 
Phone:  225-578-5679 
Fax:  225-578-4524 
fgould@agcenter.lsu.edu  
 
 

ChaNae Bradley (2016) 
Public Information Specialist 
College of Agriculture 
Fort Valley State University 
1005 State University Dr. 
Fort Valley, GA  31030 
Phone:  478-825-6345 
Fax: 478-825-5988 
bradleyc@fvsu.edu  

Community Development 
 
Rodney L. Clouser (2014) 
Professor & Associate Chair,  
Food & Resource Economics 
University of Florida 
P.O. Box 110240 McCarty Hall 
Gainesville, Florida 32611-0240 
Phone: 352-294-7623 
rclouser@ufl.edu  
 

Jimmy Henry (2016) 
Program Coordinator Community & 
Economic Development 
Prairie View A&M University 
P.O. Box 519, Mail Stop 2001 
Prairie View, TX  77446 
Phone:  936-261-5115 
Fax:  936-261-5143 

jlhenry@pravu.edu 
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Family and Consumer Sciences 

 
Kristopher Grimes (2014) 
State Specialist for Nutrition & Nutrition 
Education 
Kentucky State University 
400 East Main Street 
Frankfort. KY  40601 
Phone:  502-597-5070 
Kristopher.grimes@kysu.edu 
 
 

Anne Sortor (2016) 
Assistant Director, FCS 
University of Arkansas 
2301 S. University Ave. 
Little Rock, AR  72204 
Phone:  501-671-2109 
Fax:  501-671-2294 
asortor@uaex.edu  

 
  

 
4-H Youth Development 
 
 Chris Boleman (2014)  
State 4-H Program Director 
Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 
4180 State Highway 6 
College Station, TX  77843 
Phone:  979-845-1211 
Fax:  979-845-6495 

 cboleman@ag.tamu.edu 
 
 

Woodie Hughes, Jr. (2016) 
Interim 4H Program Leader 
Fort Valley State University 
Box 4061 
Fort Valley, GA  31030 
Phone:  478-825-6219 
Fax:  478-825-6299 
hughes@fvsu.edu 

 

 
Information Technology 
 
Rhonda Conlon (2015) Vice Chair 
Director, Ext. Information Tech 
North Carolina State University 
Campus Box 7641 
Raleigh, NC  27695 
Phone:  919-515-5893 
Fax:  919-513-8257 
rhonda_conlon@ncsu.edu 
 
 

Lalit Rainey (2016), Chair 
Computer Consultant 
North Carolina A&T State University 
1601 E. Market Street 
Greensboro, NC  27411 
Phone:  336-285-4698 
Fax:  336-334-7207 
raineyl@ncat.edu  
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Middle Management 
 
Carolyn Nobles (2015) 
Associate Administrator 
Cooperative Extension Program 
Prairie View A&M University 
Prairie View, TX  77446 
Phone:  936-261-5122 
cnobles@ag.tamu.edu 
  
 

 Martha Ray Sartor (2014) 
Interim District Director 
University of Arkansas 
2301 South University Ave. 
Little Rock, AR  72204 
Phone:  501-671-2019 
Fax:  501-671-2323 
msartor@uaex.edu  
 

 

Program and Staff Development 
 
Scott Cummings, Past Chair (2015) 
Associate Head, Program Leader 
Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 
254 AGLS Building 
College Station, TX  77843-2116 
Phone:  979-847-9388 
Fax:  979-862-7190 
s-cummings@tamu.edu 
 

Gail Long (2014) 
Program Specialist, 4H 
Cooperative Extension Program 
Prairie View A&M University 
P.O. Box 519, Mail Stop 2001 
Prairie View, TX  77446 
Phone:  936-261-5119 
Fax. 936-261-5141 
glong@ag.tamu.edu 

 
 
Advisors 
 
Mark Latimore (2015) 
1890 Advisor 
Interim Assistant Vice President 
Fort Valley State University 
P.O. Box 4061 
Fort Valley, GA 31030-4313 
Phone: 478/825-6296 
FAX: 478/825-6299 
Email: latimorm@fvsu.edu 
 

Tony Windham (2014) 
1862 Advisor 
Assistant Director, ANR 
University of Arkansas 
2301 South University Avenue 
P.O. Box 391 
Little Rock, AR  72203 
Phone:  501-671-2074 
Fax:  501-671-2046 
twindham@uaex.edu 
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AEA and ASRED Appointees 
 

Delbert Foster (2014) 
1890 Representative 
Administrator 
South Carolina State University 
P. O. Box 7174 
Orangeburg, SC 29117 
Phone: 803/536-8191 
FAX: 803/533-3962 
Email: dfoster@scsu.edu 

Edwin J. Jones (2016) 
Associate Dean and Director 
Virginia Cooperative Extension 
Virginia Tech 
104 Hutcheson Hall, Mail Code 0402  
Blacksburg, VA 24061 
Phone: 540-231-5299 
ejones1@vt.edu   

 
 

 
 

 

Ex-Officio 
 
Ron Brown 
Executive Director 
Association of Southern Region 
Extension Directors 
P.O. Box 9656 
410 Bost Extension Building 
Mississippi State, MS  39762 
Phone:  662-325-0644 
Fax:  662-325-8915 
brown@ext.msstate.edu 
 

L. Washington Lyons 
Executive Administrator 
Association of Extension Administrators 
P.O. Box 21928 
Greensboro, NC  27420 
Phone:  336-340-6465 
Fax:  336-334-7432 
lwlyons@ncat.edu 
 
 
 

 
 

SRDC Staff
 
Vicki Vaughn 
Business Manager 
vickiv@srdc.msstate.edu  
 
Rachel Welborn 
Program Manager 
rachelw@srdc.msstate.edu 
 
 
 

Southern Rural Development Center 
Box 9656 
190 Bost-North, Room 410 
Mississippi State, MS  39762 
Phone:  662-325-3207 
Fax:  662-325-8915 
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